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There is a proposal to have a Cantonment in Shillong but they said We do not want thig Cantonmeunt also’ So the fears have gone to such an extent.
So we have to allay their fears and apprehensions. That is why an Act has been promulgated to ban completely purchase of land from a tribal by a non-tribal.

There were threats held out by some of the tribal people to encourage or to tell the landlords to evict the Bengali tenants and the Nepali tenants who are working in their fields. For that purpose also, the Meghalaya Government is enacting a law. These ure the fears on both sides, And this matteél has to be gone into as this is such a complex problem. We may not he able to give a sort of a direct solutinn for this. The Prime Minister also said that.

Deaths due to Communal Disturbances

*38. PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the annual rate of deaths due to communal disturbances during the years 1966—77 and 1977—1979;

(b) whether these comparative flgures show a decline; and

(c) if so, the reasons thereof?
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: Mr.
Speaker, Sir, the statement that has been laid on the Table of the House gives the number of persons killed from 1966 to 19179.

I would like fo know from the Home Minister whether it is trué or not that looking at the very same Aigure which he has given, it is wrong to politicalise the igsue of communal disturbances and communal riects but to admit the fact that it is the anti-social communal elements which are responsible for this irrespective of the get-up of the Government. From the flgures given, it is clear that it is wrong to attribute the communal disturbances and riots to any particular party. Therefore, is it not a fact that, from the figures that you have given, in the socalled “dyna- Fler qofded W fow A ¥ fag &<
mic decade”, the annual rate of death 4

is 170 whereas in 1977 to 1979, you
yourself admitted that it was 135. Will qEY AENT . W9 AU geiEed the Government rise above the politi- wifag cal parties and take all the secular forces into confidence and try to see that the communal disturbances are prevented?

(Interruptions) **

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is to be recorded without my permission.
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SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Sir, while it is true that in these communal disturbances, the members of the different communities suffer fo a greater or lesser degree, nevertheless is it not a fact that this phrase ‘communal disturbance’ has become only a ‘polite phrase’ to hide the fact—the grim fact
—and the reality that the overwhelming number of viclims of these communal disturbances belong to the minori,tyn community?

Sir, I want to know about this categorically, because, he has given the number of deaths and so en. Buf, Sir, there is no way of knowing from this that actually the members of the minority community have been overwhelmingly the victims of these atrocities and riots. So, Sir, I want to know from him categorically whether that is a fact or noet. Secondly I want to know. . (Interruption) If it is so obvious don’t call them communal disturbance. They are anti-muslim pogroms.
Atrocities are béing carried out and they are categorised under the polite name of ‘communal disturbances’. Secondly, I would like to know what action, it any, hag been taken against

14

those members, officers and others, of the Police force who have been fournd to be guilty either of excesses or lapses or of dereliction of duty or even conniving at some of these so-called disturbances whichi have taken place. What action has been taken against such police officials on whem nowadays po-
body has got any confidence whatso~
ever, that They will be able to deal with these situations?

@ FEfET & S owT e qEET
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& &R T TEAA AT AR S ¥ S
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sfem wediwe #Y foiel # ¥ T

In 1979, there were 297 incidents of a

. communal nature and 912 cases of communal tension. The year witnessed 8 major communal riots. There were two riots in Jamshedpur in April and August. There were two riots in Ali=
garh in May and June.
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st ey feg : ®Y w0 a0 w7 FE
fraga gea & 1 AWAR TRRWE &3NS
F ot & ar @ A1 fawfow €, 39
fowrfow &1 a7 FTF1T T TG AT L L L
(womraTa)

sy wew fag 9 A TEEHE &Y
% & frar mar @, 39 wAE & garEw
T wiwe AFr & ar T, fam & F 97 &7
gAT g o+ §91 WY F w8t § fr swar
TaNHz & WA O S9Tal TWEE gu e}
gorz mAAm (e A 9T aEr wwmar @, afg @t 9z & f& A1 g T TAR B,
g i I F Iz & Bw fafaeew

AN HON. MEMBER: On a point of

order,

MR. SPEAKER: You cannot raise any point of order during Question
Hour.

sitwor feg - A9 1969 ¥ 519

TIEET U ) A 1970 H. . ... L L,

MR. SPEAKER: This hag been given

in the answer,

Wt wew fag : 39 ®1 four &< AT AT

LA B S (sawg=t) . .. ... TEl
AT ¥ v 1977-78 ¥ 99 oWt OrEf
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N AW WY, @ TOEEE JATET AW |
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& @ ¥ fe frroamm feor mar ¥, ... (smwew) . L a9
ST WY ¥ wifaw Afa | |
st Ste QWo ¥ATYWTET 1| NI TN, T E ™

AT AW @ T | AT NN S (sem) .

N forddes & arT § §5 T w47 M7, MR. SPEAKER: Thig is not the way ag I A wd & a1 aff ! to interrupt. Please sit down. It is for the {Home Minister to explain; you

T | . have not t{o explain these things......

DYy ey - - gyd] queta) ...

MR. SPEAKER: Order, please. This. is not the proper way to function in the House.
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MR. SPEAKER: Now gquestion 39.

W g o\ ogfed it wt

JANUARY 30, 1980

Oral Answers 20
WEIR WER™ W19 4@ g o
st e wgE o RBeEwr # O fal
e frod T A grE ... (swwam)

oblisgn - Ogamie Spdy ot ]
e by ey pellly XS g
[ (wlw”) ...... - u{,ﬂ é,h.

MR. SPEAKER: N¢, not now. I have gone over to the next question.

=it WM TUEg W gfwd Wy
:ﬁgaw

MR. SPEAKER: It is all right. Now
I have already gone over to the next question. Now Question 39.

Release of Salt Land for Construction of Road in Bhandup Village in Bombay

*39. DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
will th_e Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether fhe Maharashtra Government have approached the Salt Commissioner, Ministry of Industry for release of Salt land for the purpose of constructing an approach road for Bhandup Village in Bombay suburbs;

(b) if so, when and the details there~
of: and

(c¢) whether the Central Government have directed the Salt Commissicner to hand over the land to the Maharashtra
Governmeni?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND
INDUSTRY (SHRI R. VENKATARA-
MAN): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. The
Government of Maharashtra made a proposal to the Salt Commissioner in September, 1879 for transfer of Salt Department lands at Bhandup, forming part of Survey Nos. 21, 246 and 275 for construction cof a road from Datar Colony to Bhandup level crossing by the Bombay Municipal Corporation,

(¢) The matter is under consideration.

